

रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड Rail Vikas Nigam Limited गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता

(A Government of India Enterprise)

RVNL/SECY/STEX/2022

10.08. 2022

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trade Wing, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 542649

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: RVNL

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call with investors / analysts /institutions

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the management of the Company will be meeting with the investors / analysts /institutions through video-conferencing / conference call, as per schedule attached.

Transcript / Audio / Video link of the said call will be subsequently hosted on the Company's website under General disclosures at www.rvnl.org/investor and filed with the Exchanges thereafter.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

(Kalpana Dubey)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

Audio-video Q1FY23 post result earnings conference call on Thursday, August 11, 2022 hosted by IDBI Capital Markets and Securities Limited

The management of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited shall hold an audio-video Q1FY23 post result earnings conference call for analysts and investors on Thursday, August 11, 2022, at 4 PM.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Chairman & Managing Director, RVNL
- Mr. Rajesh Prasad, Director (Operations), RVNL
- Mr. Sanjeeb Kumar, Director (Finance), RVNL

Details of the conference call are:

Date	Thursday, August 11, 2022
Time	16:00 HRS IST

Country	Dial in numbers
Audio Video link	https://www.c-meeting.com/web3/join/3PYZMR82HH4QCT
To ask a question	Raise your hand by clicking on the Q&A tab or the toolbar on the bottom of the screen
Participant link Access	Recommended Browser "Google Chrome" or "Microsoft Edge"
	To connect to audio click on Web call (prompt will appear on your screen)
· /	Please allow your browser to access your microphone.

For further information please contact:

Vishal Periwal

Analyst (Cement, Construction) & Head Research (Institutional) IDBI Capital Markets and Securities Ltd

Direct: +91 22 2217 1812

Email: vishal.periwal@idbicapital.com

Kalpana Dubey

Company Secretary

Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

Direct: 011 - 26738105

Email: kalpana.dubey@rvnl.org